Government of Jammu and Kashmir **Health & Medical Education Department** Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Kashmir.

Subject: Deputation of Paramedical and Ministerial staff to GMC Udhampur.

Reference: No. DHS-J/ES-2 dated 18.12.2023 received from Directorate of Health Services Jammu.

Government Order No.\070-JK(HME) of 2023 Dated: 2.0 .12.2023

Sanction is, hereby, accorded to the inter-cadre deputation of following paramedical and ministerial staff of the Directorate of Health Services, Jammu to the Government Medical College, Udhampur for a period of two (02) years in the first instance:-

S.No	Name & designation	Present place of posting
01.	Sh. Darshan Kumar	PHC Mansar, Block Majalta, Udhampur
02.	Sh. Ajay Kumar Khajuria, Sr. Pharmacist	MAC Satyalta Block Ramnagar
03.	Sh. Pawan Kumar, Supervisory Pharmacist	PHC Landher, Block Pancheri
04.	Sh. Rajinder Kumar, Junior Assistant	DTC Udhampur

Their deputation shall, however, be governed by the standard terms and conditions of deputation and shall be subject to the conditions that they shall retain their lien, seniority & promotion prospects in their parent Organization i.e. Directorate of Health Services, Jammu.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS Secretary to the Government,

Dated: 2 n .12.2023

Health and Medical Education Department

No. HD-NG-J/314/2023-02 (7367066)

Copy to the:

 Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor. 2. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs,

3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.

4. OSD with Advisor (B) to the Lt. Governor. 5. Principal, Government Medical College, Udhampur.

6. Director, Health Services, Jammu.

7. Private Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, H&ME Department. Concerned Officials

Government Order file/stock file/In-charge website.

(Waqar Talib) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government Health Medical Education Department

Government of India.